BAS3007A 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
Low VF Schottky Diode Array
Infineon Technologies
Low VF Schottky Diode Array
• Reverse voltage: 30 V
• Forward current: 0.9 A
• Small diode quad array for polarity independence,
reverse polarity protection and low loss
bridge rectification
• Very low forward voltage:
0.5 V typ. @ 0.7 A (per diode)
• Fast switching
• Pb-free (ROHS compliant) package1)
• Qualified according AEC Q101
BAS3007A...
BAS3007A-RPP
+4
D3
D4
3~
D2
D1
-1
2~
Type
BAS3007A-RPP
Package
SOT143
Configuration
bridge
Marking
E1s
Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified
Parameter
Symbol
Value
Diode reverse voltage2)
Peak reverse voltage2)
RMS reverse voltage2)
Forward current2)
TS ≤ 46°C
TS ≤ 82°C
VR
VRM
VR(RMS)
IF
30
30
21
900
700
Non-repetitive peak surge forward current
Junction temperature
Storage temperature
I FSM
Tj
Tstg
5
150
-65 ... 150
1Pb-containing package may be available upon special request
2For TA > 25°C the derating of VR and IF has to be considered. Please refer to the attached curves.
Unit
V
mA
A
°C
1 2007-11-20
BAS3007A...
Thermal Resistance
Parameter
Junction - soldering point1)
Symbol
RthJS
Value
≤ 95
Unit
K/W
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified
Parameter
Symbol
Values
min. typ. max.
DC Characteristics
Reverse current (per diode)2)
IR
VR = 12 V
- - 30
VR = 30 V
- - 350
Forward voltage (per diode)2)3)
VF
IF = 100 mA
- 0.35 0.4
IF = 350 mA
- 0.4 0.5
IF = 500 mA
- 0.45 0.55
IF = 700 mA
- 0.5 0.6
IF = 900 mA
- 0.6 0.7
Unit
µA
V
AC Characteristics
Diode capacitance (per diode)
VR = 5 V, f = 1 MHz
CT - 9 15 pF
1For calculation of RthJA please refer to Application Note Thermal Resistance
2Pulsed test, tp = 300 µs; D = 0.01
3When used as shown for Reverse Polarity Protection (RPP, see page 4), the voltage available to the circuit
being protected will be two diode drops below the power supply voltage. In other words, the supply current
will pass through two diodes.
2 2007-11-20
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 6 페이지
제조업체: Infineon Technologies
( infineon )
BAS3007A diode
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ BAS3007A.PDF ]
 [ BAS3007A 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
BAS3007A
Low VF Schottky Diode Array - Infineon Technologies
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트